

**Mat Suit 94 of 2021**

**Order No. 10 dated 21.11.2022**

The record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both side.

Seen the petition dated 18.04.2022 for vacating ex parte hearing.

This is a case u/s 10 of the Divorce Act.

Considered the submissions of both sides. The cause shown by the respondent is found sufficient and acceptable. The prayer for vacating ex parte hearing is allowed. The W/S filed by the respondent is hereby accepted.

Fix 04.01.2023 for framing of issues.

Parties are directed to be present on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

D.J.

Sd/- (Abhijit Som)

District Judge , Hooghly