

Mat Suit 94 of 2021

Order No. 13

Order Dated 06.07.2023

Today is fixed for P.H of the suit.

Petitioner is present along with his learned advocate.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the respondent/wife is also present.

One examination-in-chief on affidavit is filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Petitioner is on dock. He is examined and partly cross-examined.

At this stage learned advocate on behalf of the respondent/wife filed a petition with a prayer for adjournment of the cross-examination of the petitioner.

Perused the petition.

Considered.

Prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix 04.10.2023 for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

D/C by me

Sd/-

D.J

Sd/- (Sudipta Kumar De)

District Judge, Hooghly.