

Mat Suit 94 of 2021

Present : Sri Amit Chakravorty (JO WB-00615)

Order No. 24 dated 08.01.2026

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

Both parties file hazira.

Ld. P.O. is busy in administrative work at Arambagh sub-division.

The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.

Fix 16/02/2026 for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

D/C by me,

D.J.

District Judge , Hooghly

