

Mat Suit 94 of 2021

Order No. 25 dated 16.02.2026

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

Petitioner files a petition praying for another date of hearing owing to high fever of the ld. counsel.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed .

Fix **18/03/2026** for further cross-examination of the petitioner.

Dict. & Corrected by me

D.J.

District Judge, Hooghly.

J.O Code WB00615

